

Principal Office State Life Building No.9 Dr. Ziauddin Ahmed Road Karachi -75530

Phone: 9202800-9 Lines Fax No. 92-91-9202845

UAN No. 111-111-888

Date: 17-08-2023

TENDER NOTICE NO.GS/PO/22/2023

Sealed Technical & Financial bids are invited in accordance with PPRA rules, under "Single Stage-Two Envelopes" Procedure from Courier Companies/ Agencies etc., registered with Income Tax and Sales Tax Departments for "Delivery of Domestic/ National & International Mails" of State Life Principal Office, initially for a period of one year, extendable for another two years with mutual consent of both parties.

S#	Description of the job.	Tender Fee (Rs.)	Tender Enquiry No.	Closing date and time for Submission of Bids	Date and Time of Opening of Technical Bids
1	Hiring Services of Courier Agency for "Domestic/ National & International Mails" of State Life Principal Office, Karachi.	1000/-	GS/PO/ 22/2023	05-09-2023 upto 11:00 a.m.	05-09-2023 at 11:30 a.m

- Bid document with complete specifications can be obtained from the office of the undersigned on payment of tender fee as shown above (non-refundable) in the shape of Pay order / Bank draft in favour of State Life Insurance Corporation of Pakistan. Tender fee in cash or in the shape of postal order will not accepted.
- Technical bids will be opened in the office of the undersigned, at State Life Principal Office, 2nd floor, State Life Building No. 9, Dr. Ziauddin Ahmed Road, Karachi, in the presence of bidders or their representatives, who like to be present at the occasion.
- 4. No tender will be entertained without security deposit.
- Competent Authority reserves the right to reject all bids or proposals at any time prior to the acceptance of a bid or proposal, in accordance with PPRA Rules.

Mr. Imran Hussain Departmental Head (GS) State Life Insurance Corporation of Pakistan, Principal Office General Services Department 2nd floor, State Life Building No. 09 Dr. Ziauddin Ahmed Road, Karachi.

Phone: 021-99204521